

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	MBC Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		RPL Utility, LLC 36233 Rosewood Rd Minden, IA 51553		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		Luxa Construction 925 E Dixon Rd Blair, NE 68008	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAWCUT	79	LF	7.00	553.00	4.37	345.23	10.27	811.33	9.00	711.00
2	REMOVE 10" PAVEMENT	17	SY	6.50	110.50	22.48	382.16	36.90	627.30	60.00	1,020.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	59	LF	9.00	531.00	14.64	863.76	12.34	728.06	15.00	885.00
4	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	9	EA	38.50	346.50	119.16	1,072.44	46.28	416.52	50.00	450.00
5	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65 W/ INTEGRAL CURB)	12,959	SY	58.86	762,766.74	69.09	895,337.31	80.17	1,038,923.03	80.00	1,036,720.00
6	CONSTRUCT 9" IMPRINTED PCC PAVEMENT (BRICK PATTERN)	134	SY	67.14	8,996.76	120.96	16,208.64	123.96	16,610.64	125.00	16,750.00
7	CONSTRUCT 6" PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	1,554	SF	15.00	23,310.00	15.01	23,325.54	11.43	17,762.22	10.50	16,317.00
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,364	CY	5.00	21,820.00	5.04	21,994.56	4.21	18,372.44	8.00	34,912.00
9	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	103	LF	17.00	1,751.00	29.58	3,046.74	12.34	1,271.02	12.00	1,236.00
10	CONSTRUCT TIE-BAR	7	EA	9.00	63.00	20.81	145.67	8.27	57.89	25.00	175.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	23	EA	175.00	4,025.00	360.67	8,295.41	278.16	6,397.68	175.00	4,025.00
12	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	9	EA	4,600.00	41,400.00	5,587.40	50,286.60	5,269.75	47,427.75	5,550.00	49,950.00
13	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	4	EA	4,600.00	18,400.00	5,805.80	23,223.20	5,711.30	22,845.20	5,800.00	23,200.00
14	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	6	EA	4,650.00	27,900.00	6,351.80	38,110.80	7,633.64	45,801.84	7,000.00	42,000.00
15	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE IV	2	EA	4,650.00	9,300.00	5,587.40	11,174.80	4,392.86	8,785.72	5,300.00	10,600.00
16	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	23	EA	165.00	3,795.00	210.00	4,830.00	198.74	4,571.02	50.00	1,150.00
17	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN	7	EA	110.00	770.00	210.00	1,470.00	150.08	1,050.56	145.00	1,015.00
18	CONSTRUCT SIGN POST	3	EA	220.00	660.00	240.24	720.72	114.06	342.18	110.00	330.00
19	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 5" WHITE	313	LF	7.15	2,237.95	6.55	2,050.15	7.80	2,441.40	7.50	2,347.50
20	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW. WHITE	4	EA	605.00	2,420.00	627.90	2,511.60	725.21	2,900.84	700.00	2,800.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,965.60	1,965.60	5,943.41	5,943.41	4,500.00	4,500.00
22	JET SANITARY SEWER	3,246	LF	2.00	6,492.00	1.09	3,538.14	1.08	3,505.68	0.81	2,629.26
23	RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC LINE	1	LS	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02
24	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	96	SF	25	2,400.00	70.66	6,783.36	30.51	2,928.96	58.03	5,570.88
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-24, INCLUSIVE)					\$999,765.47		\$1,175,199.45		\$1,308,039.71		\$1,316,810.66

Est Start Date: 10/2/2023

Est Start Date: 8/2023

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		K2 Construction 7201 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		Bluffs Paving & Utility 20474 Monument Road Crescent, IA 51526		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	SAWCUT	79	LF	6.10	481.90	12.00	948.00	5.30	418.70		
2	REMOVE 10" PAVEMENT	17	SY	51.35	872.95	50.00	850.00	7.35	124.95		
3	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	59	LF	11.15	657.85	5.00	295.00	4.24	250.16		
4	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	9	EA	29.65	266.85	40.00	360.00	55.55	499.95		
5	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65 W/ INTEGRAL CURB)	12,959	SY	80.80	1,047,087.20	84.00	1,088,556.00	92.74	1,201,817.66		
6	CONSTRUCT 9" IMPRINTED PCC PAVEMENT (BRICK PATTERN)	134	SY	106.00	14,204.00	128.00	17,152.00	151.54	20,306.36		
7	CONSTRUCT 6" PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	1,554	SF	12.80	19,891.20	14.00	21,756.00	16.57	25,749.78		
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,364	CY	12.50	54,550.00	7.40	32,293.60*	7.79	33,995.56		
9	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	103	LF	21.75	2,240.25	30.00	3,090.00	39.52	4,070.56		
10	CONSTRUCT TIE-BAR	7	EA	13.35	93.45	10.00	70.00	15.19	106.33		
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	23	EA	301.50	6,934.50	250.00	5,750.00	845.99	19,457.77		
12	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	9	EA	5,215.60	46,940.40	5,475.00	49,275.00	6,266.13	56,395.17		
13	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	4	EA	6,153.40	24,613.60	6,000.00	24,000.00	7,284.67	29,138.68		
14	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	6	EA	6,716.10	40,296.60	6,000.00	36,000.00	7,702.71	46,216.26		
15	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE IV	2	EA	4,350.60	8,701.20	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,240.42	12,480.84		
16	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	23	EA	179.60	4,130.80	200.00	4,600.00	157.04	3,611.92		
17	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN	7	EA	119.70	837.90	135.00	945.00	104.69	732.83		
18	CONSTRUCT SIGN POST	3	EA	239.40	718.20	265.00	795.00	209.38	628.14		
19	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 5" WHITE	313	LF	7.80	2,441.40	8.50	2,660.50	6.80	2,128.40		
20	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	4	EA	658.40	2,633.60	725.00	2,900.00	575.81	2,303.24		
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	2,388.10	2,388.10	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,088.60	2,088.60		
22	JET SANITARY SEWER	3,246	LF	1.10	3,570.60	1.35	4,382.10	1.10	3,570.60		
23	RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC LINE	1	LS	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02	57,517.02		
24	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	96	SF	42.6	4,089.60	45.00	4,320.00	57.20	5,491.20		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-24, INCLUSIVE)					\$1,346,159.17		1,372,215.22**		\$1,529,100.68		

Est Start Date: 2 weeks after Sewer

Est Start Date: TBN 2023

Est Start Date: TBD

*Corrected extension

**Corrected total base bid